
Mr. Scott Whiteford 
Director, Asset Management, 
Senior Real Property Officer

Head Contracting Authority for Real Property
(202) 287 – 1563

Scott.Whiteford@HQ.DOE.gov

Vacant
Deputy Director, Asset Management

Monja Vadnais
Senior Analyst / Chief of Staff

(202) 586-6199
Monja.Vadnais@HQ.DOE.gov

Office of Asset Management (MA-50)

Cindy Hunt
Real Property Analyst

(202) 586-4539
Cindy.Hunt@HQ.DOE.gov

Adam Pugh 
Real Property Analyst

(202) 287-1397
Adam.Pugh@HQ.DOE.gov

David Steinau
Senior Realty Officer

(202) 287-1503
David.Steinau@HQ.DOE.gov

Pam Peckham
Real Estate Specialist

(202) 287-1426
Pam.Peckham@HQ.DOE.gov

Vacant
Fleet Manager

Tyrone Ware
Personal Property Specialist

(202) 287-1596
Tyrone.Ware@HQ.DOE.gov

Eric Haukdal
Real Property Analyst

(202) 287-1317
Eric.Haukdal@HQ.DOE.gov

Gordon Clark
Real Property Analyst

(202) 287-1304
Gordon.Clark@HQ.DOE.gov

Personal PropertyFacilities & InfrastructureReal Estate

07/21/2018

Julie Meier
Real Property Analyst

(202) 287-1336
Julie.Meier@HQ.DOE.gov

Meredith “Mert” Williams
Personal Property Specialist

(202) 287-1593
Meredith.Williams@HQ.DOE.gov
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